# 900281393 02/27/2014

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Henry Schein, Inc.		11/01/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Peter Brasseler Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	One Brasseler Boulevard	
City:	Savannah	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	31419	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1497550	TAVA

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045818330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 404-581-8275

Email: srbrown@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Sidney R. Brown, Jones Day

Address Line 1: 1420 Peachtree Street, NE

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	204586-615001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sidney R. Brown
Signature:	/Sidney R. Brown/
Date:	02/27/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=TAVA Mark - HSI Release of Security Inerest#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005225 FRAME: 0108

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

1.

Peter Brasseler Holdings, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal address at One Brasseler Boulevard, Savannah, GA 31419 ("Grantor"), entered into a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated April 13, 2010, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 15, 2010, at Reel 4186, Frame 0814 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which, among other things, Grantor granted Henry Schein, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 135 Duryea Road, Melville, New York 11747, ("Grantee") a security interest in, the trademark TAVA and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,497,550 (collectively, the "Mark").

2.

Grantee, without representation, warranty or recourse of any sort, hereby terminates, releases and discharges all its security interest in the Mark. Any right, title or interest of the Assignee in the Mark shall hereby cease and become void. All other security interests granted under the Security Agreement with respect to any other trademarks shall remain in full force and effect.

Grantee hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver such further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest in the Mark contemplated hereby, which shall be at Grantor's expense.

4.

This document shall be effective as of November 1, 2011.

HENRY SCHEIN, INC

Name:

By:

ATI-2593953v1

RECORDED: 02/27/2014

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005225 FRAME: 0109**